
   

 
UW-EXTENSION FACULTY SENATE 2014-15 

 
Chair:  Craig Saxe  Vice-Chair: Don Taylor 

 
 University Committee 
 
Don Taylor (7/1/12-6/30/15) 
(Labor Education) 
School for Workers 
422 Lowell Center 
610 Langdon Street 
Madison,  WI  53703 
Tel:  608-262-9849 
Fax:  608-265-2391 
don.taylor@uwex.edu 
 
Craig Saxe (7/1/13-6/30/16) 
(Agriculture and Life Sciences) 
Juneau County UW-Extension 
211 Hickory Street 
Mauston, WI  53948 
Tel:   608-847-9329   Fax:   608-847-9332 
craig.saxe@ces.uwex.edu  
 
 
Kathleen Eisenmann (7/1/13-6/30/16) 
(Central/Southern Districts) 
Jefferson County UW-Extension 
864 Collins Road 
Jefferson, WI  53549 
Tel:  (920)674-7295     Fax:  (920)674-7200 
kathleen.eisenmann@ces.uwex.edu  
 
 
Educational Communications  
Vacant 

Patrick Mclaughlin (7/1/13-6/30/16) 
(Environmental Sciences) 
WI Geological & Natural History Survey 
3817 Mineral Point Road 
Madison WI  53705-5121 
Tel:  608-262-8658    Fax:  608-262-8086 
pimclaughlin@wisc.edu  
 
 
Barb Barker (7/1/14-6/30/2017) 
(Youth Development) 
Waushara County UWEX 
209 S St Marie 
Wautoma WI  54982 
Tel:  715-479-3749    Fax:  715-479-1978 
barb.barker@ces.uwex.edu 
 
 
Jeff Hoffman (7/1/14-6/30/2017) 
(Community Resource Development) 
Dodge County UW-Extension 
127 E. Oak Street, Rm. 108 
Juneau WI  54452 
Tel:  920-386-3790     Fax:  920-386-3928 
jeff.hoffman@ces.uwex.edu 
 
 
Past Chair/Ex-Officio Member 
Art Lersch  (7/1/14-6/30/15) 
(Community Resource Development) 
Lincoln County UW-Extension 
801 N Sales St, Ste 101 
Merrill, WI 54452 
Tel:  (715) 539-1072    Fax:  (715) 539-8323 
arthur.lersch@ces.uwex.edu  
 
 

 
Senators 

 
Labor Education 
Armando Ibarra (7/1/13-6/30/16) 
(Labor Education) 
School for Workers 
421 Lowell Center 
610 Langdon Street 
Madison,  WI  53703 
Tel:  608-262-2111 
Fax:  608-265-2391 
armando.ibarra@uwex.edu 
Alternate: 
 
 
 

Educational Communications 
Vacant 
 
 
Environmental Sciences 
Jay Zambito (7/1/14-6/30/17) 
WI Geological & Natural History Survey 
3817 Mineral Point Road 
Madison WI  53705-5121 
Tel:  608-262-3385    Fax:  608-262-8086 
jay.zambito@wgnhs.uwex.edu  
 
 



   

 Agriculture and Life Sciences 
 
Trisha Wagner (7/1/12-6/30/15)   
completing Maria Bendixen term, resigned 
(Northwest Region) 
Jackson County UW-Extension 
227 South 11th Street 
Black River Falls, WI  54615 
trisha.wagner@ces.uwex.edu  
Alternate: Otto Wiegand 
 
Mike Ballweg (7/1/13-6/30/16) 
completing Steve Huntizicker term 
(Northwest Region) 
Sheboygan County UW-Extension 
5 University Drive 
Sheboygan, WI  53081 
Tel:   (920) 459-5910   Fax:   (920) 459-5901 
michael.ballweg@ces.uwex.edu  
Alternate: 
 

Kristin Krokowski  (7/1/14-6/30/17) 
(East-Metro Region) 
Waukesha County UW-Extension 
515 W. Moreland Blvd., AC-22 
Waukesha, WI 53188 
Tel: (262)548-7775      Fax:  (262)548-7787 
kristin.krokowski@ces.uwex.edu 
Alternate:   
 

 Family Development 
 
Tedi Winnett (7/1/12-6/30/15) 
completing Kathleen Eisenmann term 
(East-Metro Region) 
Kenosha County UW-Extension 
19600 75th Street 
Bristol, WI  53104 
Tel:   (262) 857-1931  Fax:  (262) 857-1998 
tedi.winnett@ces.uwex.edu  
Alternate:  Angela Flickinger 
 
Shelley Tidemann (7/1/13-6/30/16) 
(East-Metro Region) 
Fond du Lac County UW-Extension 
400 University Drive, Rm. 227 
Fond du Lac, WI  54935 
Tel:  (920)929-3174     Fax:  (920)929-3181 
michelle.tidemann@ces.uwex.edu 

Kathy Metzenbauer (7/1/14-6/30/17) 
(North Central Region) 
Juneau County UW-Extension 
211 Hickory Street 
Mauston, WI 53948 
Tel:  (608)847-9329    Fax:  (608)847-9332 
kathleen.metzenbauer@ces.uwex.edu 
Alternate:   
 

Alternate: Karen Dickrell 
 
 Community Resource Development 
 
Greg Wise (7/1/12-6/30/15) 
(Southwest Region) 
610 Langdon Street 
330 Lowell Center 
Tel:  608-263-7804    Fax:   
greg.wise@uwex.edu  
Alternate:  Kathleen Haas 
 
 
Patrick Nehring   (7/1/13-6/30/16) 
(North Central Region) 
Waushara County UW-Extension 
209 S St Marie 
Wautoma, WI  54982 
Tel:  (920) 787-0416     Fax:  (920) 787-0425 
patrick.nehring@ces.uwex.edu  
Alternate:   Gary Kirking 

Amy Greil  (7/1/14-6/30/17) 
(East-Metro Region) 
Kenosha County UW-Extension 
19600 75th Street 
Bristol WI  53104 
Tel:  262-857-1935     Fax:  262-857-1998 
amy.greil@ces.uwex.edu 
Alternate:  Kate Pawasarat



   

Youth Development 
 
Mary Pardee (7/1/12-6/30/15) 
(Northwest/North Central Region) 
Barron County UW-Extension 
335 East Monroe Ave, Rm. 2206 
Barron, WI  54812 
Tel:  715-537-6250      Fax:  715-537-6814 
mary.pardee@ces.uwex.edu 
Alternate:  Chuck Prissel 
 
Dawn VandeVoort (7/1/13-6/30/16) 
(Southwest/State/East-Metro Region) 
Door County UW-Extension 
421 Nebraska Street 
Sturgeon Bay, WI  54235 
Tel:  (920)746-2260     Fax:  (920)746-2531 
dawn.kuelz@ces.uwex.edu 

Connie Creighton   (7/1/14-6/3017) 
(At-Large) 
Portage County UW-Extension 
1462 Strongs Ave. 
Stevens Point WI  54481 
Tel:  (715) 346-1320      Fax:  (715)346-1323 
connie.creighton@ces.uwex.edu 
Alternate:   
 

Alternate:  Denise Retzleff 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UWEX governance Web page:  http://www.uwex.edu/secretary 
 
 
Interim Secretary of the Faculty and Staff  Executive Assistant    
Dan Hill      Judy Ballweg 
405 UW-Extension/UW-Colleges Bldg   401 UW-Extension/UW-Colleges Bldg  
432 N Lake Street     432 N Lake Street  
Madison WI  53706-1498    Madison, WI 53706-1498   
Tel:  608-262-4387 Fax:  608-890-1195  Tel:  608-890-3158   Fax:  608-890-1195 
dan.hill@uwex.edu     judy.ballweg@uwex.edu     
 
 
 
 


